
भारतीय ताराभौततकी संस्थान    
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ASTROPHYSICS 

(An Autonomous Body under Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of India) 
2nd Block, Koramangala, Bangalore – 560 034. 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Tender Reference No. RFT/IND/202/TMT/21-22               Dated: 5th November 2021 
 
Tender Document for the following:- 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Item Description Qty. Consignee & Destination 

 
1 

Manufacture of the Shipping Container  

 
10 Nos. 

Larsen & Toubro Limited, 
Defence IC , Precision 
Manufacturing & Systems 
Complex, 
Malumichampatti Campus, 
L&T Bypass Road, PO Box No. 
4440, Coimbatore - 641 050 

Terms and Conditions 
Inco terms Free door delivery at Larsen & Toubro Limited, Defence IC,  

Precision Manufacturing & Systems Complex, 
Malumichampatti Campus, L&T Bypass Road, PO Box No. 4440, 
Coimbatore - 641 050 

GST 
GST @ 5%.  IIA will issue GST Concession Certificate as per Notification 
No. 47/2017 dated 14.11.2017. 

Payment Terms 
100% Payment within 30 days on receipt of the 
item/inspection/installation and satisfactory acceptance by the 
Indenting Officer at site. 

Performance 
Security Warranty 

Bank Guarantee for 3% of the Contract Value towards 
performance security should be provided within 15 days from 
the date of receipt of purchase order. Validity of this should be 
2 months beyond delivery period. 

LD Clause 
Liquidated Damages at the rate of 0.5% per week to a maximum 
of 10% of contract value will be applicable. 

Bid Declaration Form 
BID Security Declaration form for exemption of EMD amount to 
be submitted. 

Special Note 

Only Class-I Local Supplier and Class-II Local Supplier as defined 
under the Government Order No.P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) 
dated 16th September 2020 shall be eligible to bid. 
 
Vendors are requested to indicate percentage of local content and 
provide self-certification that the item offered meets the local 
content requirement for Class-I local Supplier / Class-II local 
supplier as the case may be as per the Office Order No. P-
45021/2/2017-PP (BE –II) dated 28.05.2018, 29.05.2019 and 
04.06.2020. Vendors are also requested to give details of the 
location(s) at which the local value addition is made. 

 



SPECIAL NOTE TO VENDORS: 
 
Online bids (TWO BID SYSTEMS) (Technical bid and Commercial bid Separate) are 
invited for Manufacture of the Shipping Container. For technical enquiry clarification Mr. 
Surojit Kumar Roy (Mobile. No. +918904716602) or surojit@iiap.res.in and Commercial 
clarification call Purchase Section (Ph.No:080-22541426) or purchase@iiap.res.in or 
C.H.Basavaraju (basavaraju@iiap.res.in). Manual bids shall not be accepted. 
 

Tender documents may be downloaded from IIA website: https://www.iiap.res.in/ (for 
reference only) and CPP Site https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app (for participating in 
tenders) as per the scheduled dates given below. 
    

Date of Publishing on CPP Portal 05.11.2021 
Document Download Start Date 05.11.2021 
Clarification End Date 18.11.2021 
Pre-Bid Meeting (Online Meeting) 19.11.2021 
Document Download End Date 26.11.2021 
Bid Submission start Date 05.11.2021 
Last Date & Time for uploading of online tender 26.11.2021 
Date & Time for opening of technical bids 29.11.2021 

Vendors interested in participating the Pre-bid meeting should intimate through email by 
11th November, 2021 to Shri Surojit Kumar Roy (surojit@iiap.res.in). 

The bidders are required to submit soft copies of their bids electronically on the CPP Portal 
using valid Digital Signature Certificate.  

More information useful for submitting online bids on the CPP Portal may be obtained at: 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=HelpForContractors&service=page. 

 

 

 
K. P. Vishnu Vardhan 

भंडार व क्रय अतिकारी 
 Stores & Purchase Officer 

 
 
 

mailto:purchase@iiap.res.in
https://www.iiap.res.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=HelpForContractors&service=page

